Interest and fiscal charges 724,993 - - -

Total governmental activities 27,143,951 4,067,057 2,465,692 1,331,931

Business-type activities:
Storm Water 1,089,970 901,351 - 419,001
Telecom 6,335,652 6,865,253 1,533 -
Sewer 3,901,610 4,481,506 60 649,221
Water 4,273,658 4,179,289 - 680,586
Electric 30,306,648 29,602,782 349 -
Sanitation 3,054,956 3,229,125 1,509 -

Total business-type activities 48,962,494 49,259,306 3,451 1,748,808

Total primary government $ 76,106,445 $ 53,326,363 $ 2,469,143 $ 3,080,739

General revenues:
Property and other local taxes levied for:

General purposes
Capital projects
Emergency medical services/projects
Other

Income taxes for:
General purposes
Capital projects
Debt service
Special revenue funds

Grants and entitlements not restricted to specific
Interest
Miscellaneous

Total general revenues
Transfers

Total general revenues and transfers

Changes in net position

Net position at beginning of year, as previously reported
Restatement - see Note 3
Restated net position at beginning of year

Net position at end of year
See accompanying notes to the basic financial statements

22

Net (Expense) Revenue
and Changes in Net Position

Governmental
Activities

Business-type
Activities Total

$ (4,997,238) $ - $ (4,997,238)
(8,999,100) - (8,999,100)

(169,173) - (169,173)
(2,179,887) - (2,179,887)
(1,738,785) - (1,738,785)

(450,316) - (450,316)
(19,779) - (19,779)

(724,993) - (724,993)
(19,279,271) - (19,279,271)

- 230,382 230,382
- 531,134 531,134
- 1,229,177 1,229,177
- 586,217 586,217
- (703,517) (703,517)
- 175,678 175,678
- 2,049,071 2,049,071

(19,279,271) 2,049,071 (17,230,200)

2,566,676 - 2,566,676
1,050,528 - 1,050,528
1,497,357 - 1,497,357

60,500 - 60,500

9,773,578 - 9,773,578
1,807,990 - 1,807,990

883,146 - 883,146
1,088,280 - 1,088,280
2,354,428 - 2,354,428
3,332,941 - 3,332,941
1,578,203 162,219 1,740,422

25,993,627 162,219 26,155,846
(344,022) 344,022 -

25,649,605 506,241 26,155,846

6,370,334 2,555,312 8,925,646

84,651,163 112,162,477 196,813,640
(898,688) (722,952) (1,621,640)

83,752,475 111,439,525 195,192,000

$ 90,122,809 $ 113,994,837 $ 204,117,646

23

CITY OF WADSWORTH
MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO

BALANCE SHEET
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

DECEMBER 31, 2024

General

General
Obligation

Bond
Retirement

General
Capital

Improvements

Other
Governmental

Funds
Assets:

Equity in pooled cash and investments $ 14,287,960 $ 431,137 $ 5,597,260 $ 12,585,916
Cash in segregated accounts 361,280 - - 218,758
Receivables:

Income taxes 3,938,971 - - -
Real and other taxes 1,645,444 - 32,130 2,525,616
Accounts 121,275 - - 1,803,058
Lease 13,297 11,548,829 - -
Special assessments - - - 1,379,896
Interfund loans receivable 3,361,047 - 692,755 1,613,384
Accrued interest 199,338 23,339 - -